

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

#### Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 3532	API No. 15 - 007-22961-00-00
Name: CMX, Inc.	County: Barber
Address: 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 150	NE_SE_SE_ Sec. 6 Twp. 35 S. R. 14 East V West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67206	990 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: OneOK & SanCrude	330 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Douglas H. McGinness II	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( <u>316</u> ) <u>269-9052</u>	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Davis Ranch Well #: 3-6
License: 5929	Field Name: Aetna Gas Area
Wellsite Geologist: Douglas H. McGinness II	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1563' Kelly Bushing: 1574'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5600' Plug Back Total Depth: 5500'
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 922 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator: RECEIVED	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:APR 1 0 2006	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf &CC EMIGHITA	Chloride contentppm Fluid volume_600bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled off
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Oil Producers, Inc. of KS
1/17/2006 1/27/06 03/06/06	Lease Name: Leon May 1-13 SWD License No.: 8061
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. 13 Twp. 35S S. R. 16 East  West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Comanche Docket No.: D-28472
•	
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the host of my knowledge.	
Signature	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President Date: 4)11/06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
ish A i	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	Wireline Log Received KCC
20 06 () (701)	Contaniet Perset Persetund
Notary Public: Notary	UIC Distribution APR 1 0 2006
Date Commission Expires: 2/7/8 PONNAL.	MAY-MURRAY CONFIDENTIA
Date Commission Expires. DONNA L.	PROTECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 27 08

Operator Name: CM	X, Inc.		Lease Name: Davis Ranch				Well #: 3-6				
Sec. 6 Twp. 3		☐ East	✓ West	County							
INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut-i s if gas to s	n pressures, v urface test, al	whether sh long with fil	ut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydros	tatic pressur	es, bottom	hole	
Drill Stem Tests Take		Yes	s ✓ No		L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	<b>√</b> Sa	ımple	
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	☐ Yes	s 🗸 No		Nam	е		Тор	Top Datum		
Cores Taken		Yes	s <b>√</b> No		Elgir	Snd	•	3847	-2:	273	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	s 🗌 No		Heel	oner		4035	-2	461	
List All E. Logs Run:					Lans	•		4228		654	
J					Swo	•		4666		092 293	
DIL, CDNL, C	BL				}	rokee Shale sissippi		4867 4903	293 329		
		Report		RECORD onductor, su	✓ Ne	ew Used	tion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives	
Conductor	17 1/2"	13 3/8"		54#		264'	60/40 Poz	Poz 300 3%		3% cc 2% gel	
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8		24#		922'	A-con/Common	ommon 200/200			
Production	7 7/8	4 1/2		10.5#		5598'	Class H 300		10% salt 10% gip		
	***	·	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD	)				
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD	Perforate Top Bottom Top Bottom		of Cement	#Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Plug Off Zone			·*···								
Shots Per Foot			) - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		ord	Depth	
2	4916-4946					2000 gallons	15% HCL NEFE &	60,000 # 20/	/40 sand		
					•			KCC	;		
***						······································		2006			
							C	ONFIDE	NTIAL		
TUBING RECORD	Size 3/8"	Set At 4923		Packer A	it.	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No	4 N.D. 10 Mary 100 Ma			
	rd Production, SWD or I		Producing Met	hod 「	Flowin	g 🗸 Pumpi	ng Gas Lift		ner (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 2	Bbls.	Gas 150	Mcf	Wat			as-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO		J.	<i>.</i>	Production Inter	rval	RE	CENE		
☐ Vented ✓ Sold	Used on Lease	1	Open Hole	Perf.	. 🔲 1	Dually Comp.	Commingled	ADI	CEIVE	) J	
( verneu, o	22	1	Other (Spec	(TY)					<u> </u>	UD	

KCC WICHITA





#### SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

SALES OFFICE: 100 S. Main Suite #607 Wichita KS 67202 (316) 262-3699 (316) 262-5799 FAX

10244 NE Hiway 61 PO. Box 8613 Pratt, KS 67124-8613 (620) 672-1201 (620) 672-5383 FAX **SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:** 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, KS 67905-0129 (620) 624-2277 (620) 624-2280 FAX

#### Invoice

Bill to	): 1480000	Invoice	Invoice Date	Order 0	rder Date					
	CMX, INC.	601069	1/23/06	11907	1/20/06					
			Service De	scription						
	Union Center Bldg.		Cement							
	150 N. Main, Suite 1026 Wichita, KS 67202		Lease	Well	Well Type					
	wichita, KS 0/202	Da	avis Ranch	3-6	New Well					
			AFE	Purchase Orde	r Terms					
			regions as a r	سري سے در سے	Net 30					
	CustomerRep	Treater								
			K. Gor	dley						
ID	Dogovintion		HOM Ownerity	II-i4 D-i-	D-i					

<u>ID.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<b>Quantity</b>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	
D200	COMMON	SK	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00 (T)	
D201	A-CON BLEND (COMMON)	SK	200	\$15.39	\$3,078.00 (T)	
C194	CELLFLAKE	LB	100	\$3.41	\$341.00 (T)	
C310	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	LBS	1128	\$1.00	\$1,128.00 (T)	
C320	CEMENT GELL	1.B	376	\$0.25	\$9.1.00 (T)	
F145	TOP RUBBER CEMENT PLUG, 8 5/8"	EA	1	\$145.70	\$145.70 (T);	
F123	BASKET, 8 5/8"	EA	2	\$332.50	\$665.00 (T)	
F303	BAFFLE PLATE ALUMINUM, 8 5/8"	EA	1	\$94.85	\$94.85 (T)	
E100	HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - I WAY	MI	170	\$4.00	\$680.00	
E101	CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY	MI	60	\$2.50	\$150.00	
E104	PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, \$200 MIN	TM	1128	\$1.60	\$1,804.80	
E107	CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE	SK	400	\$1.50	\$600.00	
R202	CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 501-1,000' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC.	EA	i	\$924.00	\$924.00	
R701	CEMENT HEAD RENTAL	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	
S100	FUEL SURCHARGE		1	\$141.25	\$141.25	

**Sub Total:** \$12,896.60

**Discount:** \$1,455.53

Discount Sub Total: \$11,441.07

Barber County & State Tax Rate: 6.30% Taxes: \$466.49

(T) Taxable Item **Total**: \$11,907.56

KCC
APR 1 0 2006
CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED APR 10 2006

KCC WICHITA

$\cap$				•								,
E			INVOICE	NO.	Subje	ct to C	orrection		FIELD	ORE	ER	11907
	CI		Date / - Z	20-06	Lease	155	RAW	H	Well # 3- 6	2	egal 6 3	35-14
SER	VICES,	LLC	Customer	ID	County R	se.	BP L		State		ation PA	AN ISS
<u></u>	mx -	THE	· .		Depth		Formation	<u>-</u>	1/		e Joint	5
H					Casing V	80	asing Depth	,/	TD 21.38	/ Job	Type SUM	GALE-M
R				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Customer Repre		ve T	18	Treate		Daya	DM EN
E							30		<del>-/</del>	///	620 K	bies /
AFE Number		PO Nur	mber		Materials Received by	X	her		fery.	A	•	
Product Code	QUANTITY	MATE	RIAL FOLIS	PMENT and SE	RVICES USED	U	NIT PRICE	A	MOUNT	CORR	ACC ECTION	OUNTING AMOUNT
1200	200516	12	WIINE	1 0	MESSI	丁						
1)20/	ZOUSK	A	PON	1 (2,5)	ment -	<del> </del>			±			
C194	100 16	CI	571 1	FUAN	- Z	4	۰.	:=-1	- <del>1</del> 178	ميد جين		
0310	112816.	PA	CCA	Tues C	HORAL	73						
0320		CIS	W131	WI 6	82	L					·	
				<u> </u>								
F145	IBM.	85	8 70	of Ru	BBER 1	Lu	5-					
F123		85/	8 13	ASKE	7	+						
F303	4	85	8 B	AFFIE		3	-				1/0	
			<u> </u>								NU	ر ا
Eloo	120mile	TR	uck	MD	£,						PR 1 0	2006
8101	Count	P	ZKU	DIMI	115.					CO	VEIDEN	TIAL
15/04	1128m	Bu	UK	DERI	NERY							INL
Plo	400511	On	N.S	5PW.	PHARLE	4						
1202		R	unf	ashan	CE							
18701	188	a	SMB	Ashsi WT 18	-38D							
		_						·				
			·									
						1_						
						-					·	
	ļ					1						
						<del> </del>						
						+		<u>.</u>			REC	EIVED
				···	<del></del>	-					APR	10 2000
-			12.0-	72		+-		11-	100 0			<u> </u>
40044 NE-	liway 61 D O	Dow OCA	PRÁ				72 1201 -		199.82	<u> </u>	CC W	0 2006 CHITA



### TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	May		TW		Le	ease No.			·		1	Date					
Lease ) VA	1155	$\overline{}$	Auc	7	W	'ell #	3-	6	· · · · <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>				[	-20	- 06	=	
Field Order #	Station	1 #	DRA	20.	Ks			Casing	S/S Dep	2 2	2_	County	K	PAPL.	BER		ate //5_
Type Job	upp	se	15-	K	In	/			Formatio	n 7	1)-Z	138	1	Legal De	escription	Ø	35-14
PIPE DATA PERFORATION						DATA		FLUID	USED	Γ				TMENT	RESUM	E	
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze	Shots/F	t			Acid	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		╁	F	RATE	PRESS ISIP				
Depth_	7 Depth		From		То		Pre	Pad		ax				5 Min.	CC		
Volume	Volume		From		То		Pad			Mi	n				10 Min	1 0 2006	
Max Press	Max Pres	s	From		То		Frac			Av	'g					2.5	DENTIAL
Well Connection	n Annulus V	ol.	From		-То	anticulus		·	and Milliand and the Control of the	HF	IP Used				Annulus	Pres	sure
Plug-Depth7	Packer De	$\overline{}$	From		То		Flus	h		Ga	as Volum	е			Total Lo	ad	
Customer Rep	resentative		506	3		Station	Mana	ger /	18/24			Trea	ter /	rON	Neces	52	
Service Units	120	27	26	34	7	570										-	
Driver Names	h.C.	_	0515	Col	ey	MA	10										
Time	Casing Pressure	1	ubing essure	Bbls	. Pum	ped	F	Rate					Servi	ce Log		·····	
DZW									00	<u>ノ</u>	10	6/	299	w	2	14	-133/8
		ļ							h	257	CD	-		7138			
									Ru	v	922	<u>,                                    </u>	82	8 Oc	SG :	- Z	0 Jts.
	<u> </u>								BAFF	ZE		_		•	BASKET		_
									7/4	<u>/</u>	4 K	RE	AK.	Cope	C-D	<u>D()</u>	CIRC.
									MI							4~	
0515	300				91			5		<u>20</u>	05	1C.	HC	CON	AT	121	ppg
					./5	_			, - · · · · · · · · · · ·					L CE		A.	118
	200				48			<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	<u> 0 sk</u>	<u> </u>	21	1/110V	V PA	7	S.Oppg FLAKE
		_			139	<del>7</del>	<del> </del>		5.	<u> </u>	<u>ec, i</u>	70 C	BL,	14.1	sk Ce	220	riffe
							<del></del>			2	) <u> </u>	W 25	TI	105	Puc	0	
				<del></del>			<del></del>		1012				A.	126	/ ca c	2	
	O				0		<u> </u>	-	57	VI	OT K	120	-1			RE	CEIVED
			•							100		······································	<u>//</u>			ΔPD	10 2000
0600	700			•	55,	1/2	7		Pu	11/1	De	W	J				1 0 2006
					<u> </u>					<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>	-			KC	CI	<b>VICHITA</b>
									Cer	NE	Wi.	Dn	1 a	Ti.	AR		
											•						
0630									306	> (	DW	Re	376	<i>5</i>	Ĵ		
									- ' '		Th	has	VK.	5 —	KEV		
10244	<b>NE</b> Hiw	ay	61 • F	2.O. E	ox 8	3613 •	Pra	tt, KS 6	57124-86	13	• (620	672	-120	1 • Fa:	x (620)	672	2-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 22895 Federal Tax I.D.#

MIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	Medicine Lodge
DATE 1-18-06 SEC. 6 TWP. RANGE 4W; CA	ALLED OUT PM ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DAUIS	COUNTY STATE
LEASE BANCH WELL# LOCATION Hara	ther, KS- West Barber 185.
OLD OKNEW Circle one) to Harie Do	g Road yto water crossing Loffint
CONTRACTOR DUKE =5	OWNER CMX INC.
TYPE OF JOB 13 38 Conductor	1
HOLE SIZE 172 T.D. 264	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 13 38 X 4 8 DEPTH 25/	AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE 8 & LI DEPTH 13'	300 sx 60:402+32cc
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 180 A @ 8,70 1566.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX 120 @ 4,70 564,00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'	GEL 5 @ 14.00 70.00
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 10 @ 38,00 380,00
DISPLACEMENT 37 Blds Fresh	ASC@
EQUIPMENT	@
UIU	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Can/Ba/cling	
# HELPER Dennis Cushenbery	A11(1 - 2000
BULK TRUCK	@ CONFIDENTIAL
#353-314 DRIVER Thomas Comarron	KCC WICHITA @
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER	
# DRIVER	HANDLING 315 @ 1,60 504,00
	MILEAGE 40 x 3/5 x . 06 756.00
REMARKS:	TOTAL <u>3840.0</u>
Run 251' 13 3/8 Csa W/13'89/82]	SERVICE
Break Circulation W/ Rig.	OEK TOE
Mix 300 5x 60:40:27864	DEPTH OF JOB 25/
Displace with 3794 Bbls water	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 670.00
Leave 15' coment in Pipe + Shutin.	EXTRA FOOTAGE @
	MILEAGE 40 @ 5.00 200.00
Circulate 50 ox to Pit	MANIFOLD@
CHARGE TO: CMX, INC.	
CHARGE TO: C/// // L VIC-	TOTAL 8 70.00
STREET	101AL <u>0 70.00</u>
CITYSTATEZIP	
CIT I UITID ZII	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	@
	@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	<u> </u>
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TOTAL
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side CABLE TAX	
WILL BE CHARGED	TOTAL CHARGE
<b>UPON INVOICING</b>	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE AT THE SIGNATURE	Jon LAUINGSTON

# ALLIEU CEMENTING CO., INC.

23303

Federal Tax I.D.

TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Medicine Lodge ON LOCATION
4:00 PM RANGE CALLED OUT JOB FINISH 3:00 PM 14W 10:40 PM LEASE JAUIS PANDWELL# LOCATION West of Horather to Barber OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Day Autol Rdy 5 N, on Main Rel. KCC 5 CMX DUKE CONTRACTOR OWNER APR 1 0 2006 TYPE OF JOB production CEMENT **HOLE SIZE** T.D. *560*0' **CASING SIZE** DEPTH *5606* ' AMOUNT ORDERED 500 Gal MUd-C 325 sx Class H+10% Byp-seal 10% salt 8 Fol-seal +.8% F/-160 9 Bols Claper + 14 Flo-seal **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX COMMON 325 H @ 10.50 34/2,50 **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT **POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL** PERFS. **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT Bbls 2% KCL ASC @ Mud Clean 500 gl. **EQUIPMENT** @ 1.00 FL-160 245 @ 8.70 2131.50 @ 19.15 593.65 CEMENTER Carl Baldine **PUMP TRUCK** @ 160 1560.00 Denni's Cushenbery # 302 Flo seal @ 1.70 **BULK TRUCK** @ 24.10\_\_\_ # 381 BULK TRUCK DRIVER Jason Keslen Salt @ 7.90 35 **DRIVER** 451 HANDLING @ 1.60 40 x451 x.06 1082.40 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 10632,75 Run 5606 4/2 Csy Circulate on bottom for I hour Pump soo Galmudelean **SERVICE** plug lat + mouse with 25 sx cement Mix + pump 300 sx class H+Additives washout Alma + Lines + Blasse plug. Displace with 89 Bbls 2% KCL Land plug + Float Held. DEPTH OF JOB <u>5660</u> 'PUMP TRUCK CHARGE \_ 1610,00 EXTRA FOOTAGE\_ MILEAGE @ <u>5.00</u> \_ MANIFOLD \_ Head Kenta C @ 75.00 \_75.00 @ RECEIVED CHARGE TO: CMX APR 10 2006 TOTAL 1885.00 STREET\_ STATE KCE WICHITA PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 1-AFU Float Shoe @ 200.00 \_ 200.00 latch Down plug @ 300.00 300.00 Baskets @ 1/6.00 232.00 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. Centralizers @45.00 360.00 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment \_@*13.50*\_\_18*9.00* and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work wany APPLICABLE TAX TOTAL 1281.00 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or WILL BE CHARGED contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS ANDUPON INVOICING CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT \_ SIGNATURE Hen Wood